LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP PROPOSED DOG PARK

The Town of Little Creek will hold a public workshop on May_24___, at 7:00 p.m. to obtain public comment on a proposed Dog Park to be located at the Town of Little Creek's Municipal Park.

A copy of the proposal and map with the location will be available for viewing at the Little Creek Post Office. The cost to the Town for the proposed park will be minimal as most of the cost will be covered by funds from the Kent County.

If no public opposition is received, the Town will proceed with presenting the final proposal to Kent County at their June meeting.

Any questions can be sent to the Town of Little Creek, PO Box 298, Little Creek, DE 19961 or presented at the night of the workshop.